Technical Data Flue Gas/Air Damper 668M2200 Type SVA
Technical Data Flue Gas/Air Damper 668M2200 Type SVA
Fig. 2 Dimensional drawing flue gas/air damper 668M2200, 668M2205, 668M2210 (Dimensions in mm)
Fig. 1 Flue gas/air damper type SVA, 668M2200, up to 100 °C | 212 °F
1 Damper housing
2 Leakage
3 Damper disc, without stop bar
4 Damper shaft

Technical Data Flue Gas/Air Damper 668M2200 Type SVA
Fig. 4 Flue gas/air damper with console and coupling mounted on actuator controlled by BT300 662R500..., with output shaft (Di-
mensions in mm)
Fig. 5 Flue gas/air damper with console and coupling mounted on actuator 20 Nm 662R2111, with output shaft (Dimensions in mm)
Fig. 6 Flue gas/air damper with console and coupling mounted on actuator Ex 662R214..., with output shaft (Dimensions in mm)
Technical Data Flue Gas/Air Damper 668M2200 Type SVA
Type not linear DN L
(mm | " in)
Ø C
(mm | " in)
B
(mm | " in)
Weight
(kg | lb)
Material
668M2200/040/ ... /B30 40 155 | 6.10 87 | 3.43 30 | 1.18 0.7 | 1.54 Aluminium
668M2250/040/ ... /B30 40 152 | 5.98* 77 | 3.03 30 | 1.18 1.56 | 3.44 Grey cast
iron
668M2210/040/ ... /B30 40 155 | 6.10* 87 | 3.43 30 | 1.18 1.75 | 3.86 Stainless
steel
668M2200/040/ ... /B40 40 155 | 6.10 87 | 3.43 40 | 1.57 0.85 | 1.87 Aluminium
668M2210/040/ ... /B40 40 155 | 6.10* 87 | 3.43 40 | 1.57 2.25 | 4.96 Stainless
steel
668M2200/050/ ... /B30 50 165 | 6.5 97 | 3.82 30 | 1.18 0.8 | 1.76 Aluminium
668M2205/050 ... /B30 50 162 | 6.38* 87 | 3.43 30 | 1.18 1.75 | 3.86 Grey cast
iron
668M2210/050 ... /B30 50 165 | 6.5* 97 | 3.82 30 | 1.18 2 | 4.4 Stainless
steel
668M2200/050/ ... /B40 50 165 | 6.5 97 | 3.82 40 | 1.57 1 | 2.2 Aluminium
668M2210/050/ .../B40 50 165 | 6.5* 97 | 3.82 40 | 1.57 2.25 | 4.96 Stainless
steel
668M2200/065/ ... /B30 65 183 | 7.2 117 | 4.61 30 | 1.18 1 | 2.2 Aluminium
668M2205/065/ ... /B30 65 179 | 7.05* 105 | 4.13 30 | 1.18 2 | 4.41 Gray cast
iron
668M2210/065/ ... /B30 65 183 | 7.2* 117 | 4.61 30 | 1.18 2.5 | 5.51 Stainless
steel
668M2200/065/ .../B40 65 183 | 7.2 117 | 4.61 40 | 1.57 1.25 | 2.76 Aluminium
668M2210/065/ .../B40 65 183 | 7.2* 117 | 4.61 40 | 1.57 3.2 | 7.06 Stainless
steel
668M2200/080/ ... /B30 80 201 | 7.91 133 | 5.24 30 | 1.18 1.2 | 2.65 Aluminium
668M2205/080/ ... /B30 80 197 | 7.76* 122 | 4.80 30 | 1.18 2.5 | 5.51 Gray cast
iron
668M2210/080/ ... /B30 80 201 | 7.91* 133 | 5.24 30 | 1.18 3 | 6.62 Stainless
steel
668M2200/080/ .../B40 80 201 | 7.91 133 | 5.24 40 | 1.57 1.5 | 3.31 Aluminium
668M2210/080/ .../B40 80 201 | 7.91* 133 | 5.24 40 | 1.57 3.8 | 8.38 Stainless
steel
668M2200/100/ ... /B30 100 221 | 8.7 153 | 6.02 30 | 1.18 1.45 | 3.2 Aluminium
668M2205/100/ ... /B30 100 216 | 8.5* 140 | 5.51 30 | 1.18 2.75 | 6.06 Gray cast
iron
668M2210/100/ ... /B30 100 221 | 8.7* 153 | 6.02 30 | 1.18 3.4 | 7.5 Stainless
steel
668M2200/100/ .../B40 100 221 | 8.7 153 | 6.02 40 | 1.57 1.8 | 3.97 Aluminium
668M2210/100/ .../B40 100 221 | 8.7* 153 | 6.02 40 | 1.57 4.4 | 9.7 Stainless
steel
Technical Data Flue Gas/Air Damper 668M2200 Type SVA
All listed nominal diameters of aluminium or stainless steel are available with reduction.
Ordering example for reduction DN100 to DN80: 668M2200/100/080
Order Information
668M2200/125/ ... /B30 125 248 | 9.76 183 | 7.2 30 | 1.18 1.9 | 4.19 Aluminium
668M2205/125/ ... /B35 125 244 | 9.61* 170 | 6.7 35 | 1.38 3.85 | 8.49 Gray cast
iron
668M2210/125/ ... /B30 125 248 | 9.76* 183 | 7.2 30 | 1.18 4.4 | 9.7 Stainless
steel
668M2200/125/ ... /B40 125 248 | 9.76 183 | 7.2 40 | 1.57 2.3 | 5.07 Aluminium
668M2210/125/ ... /B40 125 248 | 9.76* 183 | 7.2 40 | 1.57 5.65 | 12.46 Stainless
steel
668M2200/150/ ... /B30 150 273 | 10.75 208 | 8.19 30 | 1.18 2.3 | 5.07 Aluminium
668M2205/150/ ... /B40 150 269 | 10.6* 196 | 7.72 40 | 1.57 5.5 | 12.13 Gray cast
iron
668M2210/150/ ... /B30 150 273 |
10.75*
208 | 8.19 30 | 1.18 5.2 | 11.46 Stainless
steel
668M2200/150/ ... /B40 150 273 | 10.75 208 | 8.19 40 | 1.57 2.75 | 6.06 Aluminium
668M2210/150/ ... /B40 150 273 |
10.75*
208 | 8.19 40 | 1.57 6.6 | 14.55 Stainless
steel
668M2200/200/ ... /B40 200 324 | 12.76 256 | 10.08 40 | 1.18 4.4 | 9.70 Aluminium
668M2205/200/ ... /B40 200 324 |
12.76*
256 | 10.08 40 | 1.18 8.5 | 18.74 Grey cast
iron
668M2210/200/ ... /B40 200 324 |
12.76*
256 | 10.08 40 | 1.18 10.1 | 22.27 Stainless
steel
668M2205/250/ ... /B40 250 379 313 40 11.8 | 26.01 Grey cast
iron
Type not linear DN L
(mm | " in)
Ø C
(mm | " in)
B
(mm | " in)
Weight
(kg | lb)
Material
* For a temperature range up to 450 °C the dimension increases by 100 mm
For a temperature range up to 650 °C the dimension increases by 200 mm
Flue Gas/Air Damper Type SVA Aluminium up to 100 °C/212 °F
Description / Type Order no.
Flue Gas/Air Damper :
- shaft end squared 11.1x11.1x11.5 mm / 0.44x0.44x0.45" in
- for clamping between flanges in acc. to PN6 … PN40
- suitable for inlet air / flue gas
- flow rate non linear
- valve disc without stop bar
- sealing of the shaft: NBR
- operating pressure: max. 500 mbar
Suitable for electric actuator 668M2006, 668M2020, 668M2040 with square socket 11x11 mm / 0.43x0.43" in
(IVK11).
No separate coupling / console is required. The console is part of the valve.
As the damper does not have a position indicator, we recommend using an actuator with position indicator.
668M2200
Technical Data Flue Gas/Air Damper 668M2200 Type SVA
A10 “INTERNAL DIAMETER” Selection
INTERNAL DIAMETER DN40 040
INTERNAL DIAMETER DN50 050
INTERNAL DIAMETER DN65 065